EU809335652US 07 - 22 - 3	2003
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102502	2911 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Valeriy Stepanovich Maisotsenko Leland Earl Gillan Timothy Lawrence Heaton 7-1 5-0 Alan Dale Gillan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes v No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IDALEX Technologies
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	
Other 07/11/2003 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Arvada State: CO Zip: 80003
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🖌 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:_ Francis L. Conte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Customer No:	Enclosed
20185	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
17/2003 AAD0F01 00000044 10619529 FC: 0021 40.00 0P Street Address: 6 Puritan Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      8. Deposit account number:
17/2003 AADOF01 00000044 10619529 FC:0021	
17/2003 AADOF01 00000044 10619529 FC: 0021	
17/2003 ANDOF 01 00000044 10619529           FC: 0021         40.00 0P           Street Address:         6 Puritan Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
17/2003 AADOF01 00000044 10619529 FC: 0021	8. Deposit account number:
17/2003 ANDOF01 00000044 10619529         FC: 0021       40.00 0P         Street Address:       6 Puritan Avenue         City:       Swampscott         Street Address:       01907         DO NOT U       9. Signature.         Francis L. Conte       Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number:

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014283 FRAME: 0241

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Valeriy S. Maisotsenko, Leland, E. Gillan, Timothy L. Heaton, and Alan D. Gillan; (Assignors) hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to IDALEX Technolgies, Inc., a corporation of Colorado, located and having a place of business at 4700 West 60th Avenue, #3, Arvada, CO, 80003 (Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

## **EVAPORATIVE DUPLEX COUNTERHEAT EXCHANGER**

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and U.S. provisional applications No. 60/397,322 filed 07/20/02 and No. 60/421,754 filed 10/28/2002, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application(s); and

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and

agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by us which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by us.

Full name of first assignor: Valeriy S. Maisotsenko	
Blar	Date7/11/03
Signature	
Post Office Address 5628 South Idalia, St., Aurora, CC	<u>, 80015 ′ ′</u>
Full name of second assignor: Leland E. Gillan	
111010	
Signature	Date 7-11-03
Post Office Address 3124 West 62nd Avenue, Denver, CO 8	
Tost office Address <u>5121 Webe 62Hd Hvefder Deriver, 66 c</u>	
Full name of third assignor: Timothy L., Heaton	
Junich & Hata	Date 7-11-03
Post Office Address 10875 West 77th Avenue, Arvada, CC	), 80005
Full name of fourth assignor: <u>Alan D. Gillan</u>	
	21103
	Date <u>7-11-03</u>
Post Office Address 3556 West 62nd Avenue, Denver, CO 8	30221
PTO.ASW 3 March 1999	PATENT
RECORDED: 07/15/2003	REEL: 014283 FRAME: 0242

REEL: 014283 FRAME: 0242